

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22873/2007

ISHAQ KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SATYANARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned Advocate, Mr Y Raja Gopala Rao proposes to
appear for respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he
will be filing application for condonation of delay in a week.

Also await service on respondent No.3.

List again on 2.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj