

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . P . B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22873 / 2007

I S H A Q K H A N & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

P . S A T Y A N A R A Y A N & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhakar Rao Voruganti,Adv.
Mr Altaf Fatima, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Petitioner to furnish the complete address of respondent No.3 within two weeks to issue fresh notice to respondent No.3.

In view of the appearance of the legal representatives of deceased respondent no.2 place the application for substitution and condonation of delay before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List again on 24.4.2009.

(M.P.B H A D R A N)
Registrar

hj