

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.a. nos.2,3,& 4

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22873/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in SA No. 947/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

ISHAQ KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SATYANARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.Nos.2 and 3(appln. for substitution for bringing on record the
Lrs of deceased R.No.2 and c/delay in filing substitution
application)

(With office report)

I.A.No.4(appln. For deleting the name of R.No.3 from the array of
parties)

Date: 13/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anuradha Rastagi, Adv.
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.2,3 and 4 are allowed.

Delay in filing the substitution application is
condoned.Petitioners are permitted to bring on record the
L.Rs of the deceased second respondent on record.
Cause title to be amended accordingly.Petitioners are permitted to delete the name of
respondent no.3 from the array of parties at their own
risk.(HEMALATHA MOHAN)
SR. PA.(M.S.NEGI)
COURT MASTER