

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22873/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/06/2007 in
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SA No. 947/2006

ISHAQ KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.SATYANARAYAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Rama Krishna Reddy, Adv. for
Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite the last chance given to the petitioners on
the last date of hearing, rejoinder-affidavit has not been
filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners today again
seeks further time to file rejoinder-affidavit within one
week. Matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs. 1,000/- to
be deposited by the petitioners in the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee within three days from today.

List this matter immediately after summer vacation.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master